Residual growth rate 2%

Intrinsic Value Contribution -5.68

Source: COX and APL Global

As mentioned in the Business Model section, for the valuation Other Income were not taken into account

until more information is disclosed on each activity that generates complementary income. On the other

hand, a corporate expense is assigned in line with what the Company has reported in the first half of 2020.

We estimate that this expense will remain mostly fixed, while variable costs have been assigned to each

16

Coverage Initiated COX

Valor Intrínseco Precio Objetivo Intrinsic Value

October 2020 Cox Energy America: COVERAGE INITIATED

project according to its installed capacity. This last “part” has a negative contribution to the intrinsic value,

a situation that will be reversed as other complementary income are taken into account.

The following sensitivity analysis shows the change in the Intrinsic Value when the following global variables
vary in percentage: the price per MW vs. the cost of construction; and annual variation in the price of
energy vs. discount rate.

Sensitivity Electricity Price vs Instalation Costs (USD / MW)

  Energy Price (USD/MW)

-10.0% -5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 10.0%

 10.0% 77.02 79.78 82.53 85.28 88.03

Installation Costs
(USD/MW)

5.0% 77.70 80.45 83.20 85.95 88.71

0.0% 78.37 81.12 83.87 86.63 89.38

-5.0% 79.04 81.79 84.55 87.30 90.05
 -10.0% 79.71 82.46 85.22 87.97 90.77

Sensitivity Energy Inflation vs Discount Rate

  Discount Rate bps

-100 -50 0 50 100
 -100 83.56 81.02 78.65 76.43 74.35

Energy Inflation

Rate bps

-50 86.46 83.73 81.18 78.79 76.56

0 89.56 86.62 83.87 81.32 78.92

50 92.87 89.70 86.75 84.00 81.44
 100 96.42 93.00 89.82 86.87 84.12

Source: APL Global

Regarding the exchange rate, it plays a fundamental role in terms of the appreciation of COX, since the
energy markets take the US dollar as base currency. For this reason, we show in the following graph the
variation in the Intrinsic Value and Target Price of COX with respect to the variation of the MXN / USD
exchange rate, which results in a linear relationship.

Intrinsic Value & P.T. vs. FX

$100

$90

$80

$70

$60

$50

$40

$20.00 $20.50 $21.00 $21.50 $22.00 $22.50 $23.00

MXN/USD
Source: APL Global

Target Multiples: Actually Cox Energy Americas does not have a history of financial results that allow the